GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 131
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 16.11.2016

CSC FOR ASSEMBLY/MANUFACTURING OF LED LAMPS

131. SHRI PONGULETI SRINIVASA REDDY:

Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

@) whether the Government is planning to use the Common Service Centres (CSCs) for assembling and manufacturing of LED lamps in a bid to boost rural economy;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(©) the details of budgetary allocation/ financial assistance provided to CSCs across the country during last three years and the current year; and

(d) the number of CSCs so far identified across the country state-wise including Andhra Pradesh, for the purpose of assembling and manufacturing of LED lamps and the assistance provided to them?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI P. P. CHOUDHARY)

(@ and(b): No, Sir.

(c): No budgetary allocation/financial assistance has been provided to CSCs for assembling/manufacturing of LED lamps during last three years and the current year.

(d): Does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.
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